CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting September 20, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Fire Committee Meeting August 26, 2021 Work Session September 7, 2021 Regular Meeting September 7, 2021 Budget Retreat/Work Session September 13, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

September is Yellow Ribbon Month in the City. This month, yellow ribbons will adorn trees along various City rights-of-way and City vehicles to in commemoration of Childhood Cancer Awareness Month. We encourage our citizens to wear yellow ribbons this month to raise awareness of childhood cancer.

Due to the COVID-19 situation in our community, the Mobile Pops canceled the concert scheduled to be held at the Spanish Fort Community Center on October 10. The art show scheduled to be held before the concert has also been canceled. We regret any inconvenience this may have caused.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Proclamation ----Proclaiming the Week of October 3 through October 9 as Fire Prevention Week in the City of Spanish Fort

Oath of Office----Oath of Office issued to Spanish Fort Police Officer Timothy Jones

Ordinance No. 588-2021 ----An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement
Between the City of Spanish Fort, the Baldwin County Commission
and the Planning Commission of the City of Spanish Fort, Concerning
the Exercise of Subdivision Regulations within the Planning
Jurisdiction of the City of Spanish Fort Planning Commission

Resolution No. 1169-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract with Coca-Cola Bottling Company United – Central, LLC

Resolution No. 1175-2021----Expressing Support and Commitment for a Baldwin County Recycling Cooperative

Resolution No. 1176-2021----General Operation Budget for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Resolution No. 1177-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Engineering Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, LLC.

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING

Work Session September 23, 2021 Work Session and Regular Meeting, October 4, 2021